Recorded at the request of: Clerk of the Board

Return To:

Public Works Department, Design/Construction Division

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA and for Special Districts, Agencies and Authorities Governed by the Board

Adopted this Resolution on 02/11/2020 by the following vote:

		Danalastian No. C	1020/26
RECUSE:			
ABSTAIN:		20 pt 1	
ABSENT:	Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor		
NO:			
AYE:	John Gioia, District I SupervisorCandace Andersen, District II SupervisorDiane Burgis, District III SupervisorFede V Supervisor	eral D. Glover, D	istrict

Resolution No. 2020/35

The Board of Supervisors RESOLVES that:

Owner (sole): Contra Costa County, 255 Glacier Drive, Martinez, CA 94553

Nature of Stated Owner: fee and/or easement

County Project No.: 0662-6R4020, Federal Project No.: HSIPL-5928(133)

Project Name: San Pablo Dam Road Sidewalk Gap Improvements Project

Date of Work Completion: November 1, 2019

Description: Contra Costa County on May 21, 2019 contracted with Kerex Engineering, Inc., for the work generally consisting of constructing approximately 1,430 linear feet of sidewalk, driveways, driveway conforms, curb, and gutter to fill four gaps in pedestrian infrastructure on San Pablo Dam Road from Appian Way to Clark Road. Improvements also included storm drain infrastructure modifications as well as installation of historical markers to demarcate the Rancho line, all in accordance with the plans, drawings, special provisions and/or specifications prepared by or for the Public Works Director and in accordance with the accepted bid proposal. The project was located in the El Sobrante area, with Developers Surety and Indemnity Company, as surety, for work to be performed on the grounds of the County; and the Public Works Director reports that said work has been inspected and complies with the approved plans, special provisions and standard specifications and recommends its acceptance as complete as of November 1, 2019.

Identification of real property: El Sobrante area at: San Pablo Dam Road

Fees: None

Legal References: None

Contact: Kevin Emigh 925-313-2233

Comments: None

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.

ATTESTED: February 11, 2020

David J. Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Stacey M. Boyd, Deput